

January 18th 2019

To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 516020

Dear Sir/ Ma'am

Sub: Intimation Regarding Publication of Result of Postal Ballot

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereto, the Company had duly published the result of the Postal Ballot conducted in the Newspapers viz. "The Financial Express" in English and Ekdin (Kolkata Edition) in Bengali on January 18, 2019.

Further, we would also like to inform you that the Postal Ballot along with scrutinizer Report also been uploaded on the website of the company.

Please find enclosed copies of above stated Newspaper Advertisement, for your information and record. You are requested to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully, Agio Paper & Industries Limited

Malay Chakrabarty Executive Director



কলকাড়া, ১৮ জনুৱারি ২০১৯



তারিখ-১৭.০১.২০১৯

Treat disease in



এজিও পেপার আভ ইভাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড রেজিং জবিল ২০০, ডারমত রেলিজ, হ০এ, এজেদি বোদ রোত, কলবাতা ৭০০ ০১৭ বুবহার ১০০-৬৬২৮৬৫৪৯ জার ১০৩-৪০২৭৫৯৯৯, ই-মেল: ho@agropaper.com GIN: L21090WB 1984PLC037988 Website www.egropaper.com

পোস্টাল ব্যালট ফলাফল ঘোষণা

বেশস্ত্রীল ব্যালট ফলাফল ঘোষণা

বেশস্ত্রীল ব্যালট ফলাফল ঘোষণা

বেশস্ত্রীল সভাপত কিল্লাপিত করা হলে, বারা ১০০ থারা ২০০ কেশপরি আইন ২০১৩

অনুযারী সঙ্গে পরিকর্য ক্রেমপরিক (মানেকমেন্ট আছে আছেনিব্রেম্বর) কলম ২০১৪ কালম ২২ এবং

২০ মেনি (লিটিয়ে ব্যালীপ্রেমপর আরা কোলমনি ব্রেম সভাপনের কাছ থেকে একটি বিশেষ অনুযোগন

হার্মান আইন এবং প্রেম্বরশনর আরা কোলমনি ব্রেম সভাপনের কাছ থেকে একটি বিশেষ অনুযোগন

হার্মান বেশ্বরে কর্মান করা কলা করা হবে পোনিছে কালট মাধ্যমে। ক্রেমপরিক করা করা ব্রেমিন বর্মান

হার্মানিকমার নামানকে সিনিকরিবিছল ভিং পানিকরি লিমিনের (মনেকসভিমাণ) সাব্যের কালম করা ব্রেমিনিক বার

অরা সভাপন ক্রেম্বরিক সাব্যায় ভেটি প্রদান করাত পার্যায়ন সভাপন ক্রেম্বরিক বার

অরাক ক্রেমিনিকর ব্রেমিনিক বার্মান করাত পার্যায়ন করাক বার্মান করাক ক্রেমিনিকর স্বাল্যীর

ইনিনাকরার ক্রিমেনে নিযুক্ত করানিক ক্রেমিন ক্রেমিনিকর ক্রমণীকরা,

ইনিনাকরার ক্রিমেনে নিযুক্ত করানিক ক্রেমিন ক্রমিনিকর ক্রমণীকরা,

ইনিনাকরার ক্রমেনে নিযুক্ত করানিক ক্রেমিন ক্রমিনার ক্রমিন করাক করাকের করাক্রমন করা

den ne	বিজ্ঞানিউপনের বিবরণ ব্যক্তিবত হোসমেউ ভিত্তিত প্রেফারেক শেয়ার উপুরে অনুমোদন	পকে ভোট		বিপক্তে ভোট	
		্ডাট নংখ্যা	কোট শতাংশ	(कांग्रे महत्त्वत	ভোট শতাংগ
-		3000000	300	90	14/14

স্কুটিনাইজারের উপরিউক্ত রিপোর্টের ভিক্তিতে বেম্প্রানির সভাগণের সংখ্যামরিকভার ভিত্তিতে রিজেদিউপন অনুযোগন করা হল।

পর্বদের আন্দোনুসারে এক্সিও পেপার আত ইভান্টিল লিমিটেডের পক্তে

ছান: কলকাতা ভারিব : ১৭.০১,২০১৯

ষা/-মলম চক্রবর্তী DIN: 03106149 এক্সিকিউটিড ভিজেট্রর

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FRIDAY, JANUARY 18, 2019

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

ECONOMY



AGIÓ PAPER & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

REGD: OFF: 1505, Dismovd Prestign, 41A, AJC Boss Road, Kokuta: 700 017 Pho: 033-66286654, Fax: 033-40225999, email: ho@agiopaper.com CIN: L21090WB1984PLC037988

Website: www.agiopapier.com

ANNOUNCEMENT OF RESULT OF POSTAL BALLOT

ANNOUNCEMENT OF RESULT OF POSTAL BALLOT

Pursuant to Section 110 and Section 108, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 and 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Securities and Exchange Board of India Existing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015 and such other applicable laws and regulations approval of the Members of the Company was sought by means of Postal Ballot Mechanism. The company for the Members of the Company was sought by means of Postal Ballot Records the Eviding phatform of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) to the member, to anable thorn to cast their votes electronically in addition to voting through Postal Ballot Forms on the Special Resolution proposed in Postal Ballot Notice dated Discentific 17, 2018. The Board of Discotors had appointed Mr. Prateek Kohli, Partner of Prateek Kohli and Associates, Company Secretaries, as the Southinizer for conducting Postal Ballot process. The southinizer had carried out the scripting of Postal Ballot Porms and Electronic votes recoved upto last date receipt viz. January 16, 2019 and submitted his report on January 17, 2019. On the basis of the epont of the southinizer, the result of Postal Ballot was declare at the registerd office of the company on January 17, 2019 and is as helpfunder:

[St. No.] Participacy Of Postal Postal Postal Ballot Porms.

St. No.	Particulars Of Resolution	Votes cast in Favour		Votes cast Against	
	To Approve Issue of Preference Shares on Private	No. of votes cast	% of voting	No. of votes cast	% of voting
1000	Placement Basis	13250646	100	75	0/200

Sass on the report of the sonutineer the above resolution have been duty passed by the Members of the company with requises majority.

By order of the Board of Directors For Agio Paper & Industries Limited

Molay Chakrebarty DIN:03106149 Executive Director

0

Place: Kolkata Date: 17.01.2019

